Lancashire Cross Country Championships

at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 7th January 2017
U1l Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name

13 Dexta Thompson
27 George Denye
11 Robbie Smedley
3 Saul Sharp
34 Joseph Ormrod
30 Samuel Perry
295 Willian Woodruff
513 William Rowlands
12 Finley Stubbs
10 21 Fabian Schiller
11 143 Callum Osborne
12 36 Matthew Fleming
13 6 Jack Lamb
14 297 James Ashworth
15 23Leon Wilson
16 10 Matthew Jackson
17 37 Ben Stratton
18 28Morgan Pritchard
19 147 James Waller
20  35Billy Smith
21 230 Joseph Hopkinson
22 274 Jenson Bentham
23 19 Jacob Preston
24 20Jonathan Pyle
25 326 Warren Jenson
26 324 Riley Holt
27 26 James Roberts
28 16 Archie Honeysett

OCO~NOUIAWNPE

Club Time
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 6:21
Lytham St Annes RR 6:36
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 6:37
Blackburn Harriers 6:39
Rossendale Harriers 6:45
Northern AC 6:46
Trawden AC 6:47
Trawden AC 6:48
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 6:52
Lancaster & Morecambe 6:55
Trawden AC 6:56
Trawden AC 6:59
Chorley AC & T 7:00
Pendle AC 7:06
Lancaster & Morecambe 7.07
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 7:08
Trawden AC 7:14
Lytham St Annes RR 7:15
Dallam 717
Rossendale Harriers 7:17
Trawden AC 7:18
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 7:18
Lancaster & Morecambe 724
Lancaster & Morecambe 7:26
Preston Harriers 7:26
Rossendale Harriers 7:28
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 7:28
Lancaster & Morecambe 729

29  25Josh Price

30 4 Harvey Holden
31  24lsaac Dickinson
32 2 Findlay Carroll
33 18 Ronan Maher

34 269 Corey Middleton
35 145 Ethan Chadwick
36 292 Matthew Smith
37  48Freddie Gittins
38 229 Thomas Hopkinson
39 328 Daniel Phillips
40 14 Oliver Ball

41 8 Sam Prince

42 15 Zach Earnshaw
43 150 Joshua McKay
44 29 Eric Wrigley

45 17 Samuel Hutton
46  98Joseph Marzolini
47 296 Lovie Woodruff
48 32 Robert Barton

49 33 Oscar Hereward
50 293 Thomas Ashworth
51 298 Dominic Evans
52 329 Euan FentonClough
53 270 Peter SagarMoss
54 148Ryan Leigh

55 327 Cameron Dolan

Ull Boys — TEAM RESULTS

Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Burnley AC

Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Blackburn Harriers
Lancaster & Morecambe
Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers

Blackburn Harriers
Lancaster & Morecambe
Trawden AC

Trawden AC

Lancaster & Morecambe
Chorley AC & T
Lancaster & Morecambe
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Lytham St Annes RR
Lancaster & Morecambe
Chorley AC & T

Trawden AC

Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Chorley AC & T

Trawden AC

Hyndburn AC

Chorley AC & T
Unattached

NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
2 Trawden AC

3 Lancaster & Morecambe
4 Rossendale Harriers

5 Chorley AC& T

Pos Num Name

85 Macy Hillier

93 Maddie Hutton

81 Sophie Bohannon
55 Kate Cookson

72 Lauren Waddington
70 Lucy Poole

54 Caroline Woodworth
77 Helana White

68 Megan Leigh

10 79 Mia Brayshaw

11  52Keira Haxton

12 64 Eve Downham

13  88Evie Taylor

14 51 Hannah Davies

15 97 Anna Whiteside
16 53 Eva Knowles

17 389 Jasmine Schofield
18 71Martha Singleton
19 73 Alicia Woods

20 57 Gracie Scott

21 91 Ruby Fort

22  46Kiera Booth

23  60Lexi Hoggatt

24 512 Erika Corns

25 160 Erin Goulding

26 76 Kady Thompson

OCO~NOUITAWNPEF

3 Robbie Smedley
8 William Rowlands
15 Leon Wilson

20 Billy Smith

41 SamPrince

9 Finley Stubbs
11 Callum Osborne
23 Jacob Preston
26 RileyHolt
46 Joseph Marzolini

16 Matthew Jackson
12 Matthew Fleming
24 Jonathan Pyle
48 Robert Barton
51 Dominic Evans

U1l Girls — FINAL RESULTS

29 — 1 Dexta Thompson
38 — 7 Willian Woodruff
72 — 10 Fabian Schiller
99 — 5 Joseph Ormrod
151 — 13 JackLamb
Club Time
Manx Harriers 6:38
Lancaster & Morecambe 6:52
Lytham St Annes RR 6:58
Blackburn Harriers 7:03
Chorley AC & T 7:04
Chorley AC & T 7.07
Blackburn Harriers 711
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 7:12
Chorley AC & T 7:20
Lancaster & Morecambe 7:32
Blackburn Harriers 7:33
Chorley AC & T 7:34
Rossendale Harriers 7:35
Blackburn Harriers 7:44
Trawden AC 7:46
Blackburn Harriers 748
Blackburn Harriers 7:49
Chorley AC & T 7:50
Chorley AC & T 7:54
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 7:56
Trawden AC 7:58
Blackburn Harriers 7:59
Burnley AC 8:02
Burnley AC 8:03
Chorley AC & T 8:03
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 8:05

27 69 Chloe Molyneux
28 47Ela Coles

29  87Lily Edmondson
30 149 Milly Leigh

31 334 Evie Robinson
32 56Isabelle Hartley
33 84 Hebe Tierney

34 511 Isobel Berchry
35 395Amara Thorpe
36  62Erin Boardman
37 83Clemmie Tierney
38 90 Violet Young

39 99Emma Dodsworth
40 92 Amelia Southam
41  59Eleanor Edwards
42 82 Jessica Ramsden
43 61 Sienna Holden
44 271 Heidi SagarMoss
45  89lsabella Varley
46  58Holly Tickle

47 332 Cate Matthew
48 86 Sophia Ince

49  75Rachel Stevenson
50 80 Anna Nicholson
51 74Elisia Smedley
52  67Alice Lamb

U1l Girls — TEAM RESULTS

6 Lucy Poole

9 Megan Leigh

Chorley AC & T

Chorley AC & T
Rossendale Harriers
Chorley AC & T
Lancaster & Morecambe
Blackburn Harriers
Lytham St Annes RR
Trawden AC

Lytham St Annes RR
Chorley AC & T

Lytham St Annes RR
Rossendale Harriers
Lancaster & Morecambe
Burnley AC

Burnley AC

Lytham St Annes RR
Burnley AC

Hyndburn AC
Rossendale Harriers
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde
Lancaster & Morecambe
Preston Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Lancaster & Morecambe
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Chorley AC & T

12 Eve Downham

1 Chorley AC& T 32 — 5 Lauren Waddington
2 Blackburn Harriers 36 — 4 Kate Cookson

3 Lancaster & Morecambe 82 — 2 Maddie Hutton

4 Lytham St Annes RR 108 — 3 Sophie Bohannon
5 Rossendale Harriers 125 — 13 Evie Taylor

6 Burnley AC 128 — 23 Lexi Hoggatt

7 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 134 — 8 HelanaWhite
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7 Caroline Woodworth11 Keira Haxton

10 Mia Brayshaw
33 Hebe Tierney
29 Lily Edmondson
24 Erika Corns

26 Kady Thompson

31 Evie Robinson
35 Amara Thorpe
38 Violet Young
40 Amelia Southam

14 Hannah Davies
39 Emma Dodsworth
37 ClemmieTierney
45 |sabella Varley
41 Eleanor Edwards

49 Rachel Stevenson 51 EllisiaSmedley
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Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 7th January 2017

Under 13 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time

1 115 Rhys Ashton Lancaster & Morecambe 11:02 23 128 Nicholas Usher Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
2 132 Thomas Barnes Preston Harriers 11:26 24 133 Benjamin Withers Preston Harriers

3 113 Jackson McKay Clayton-Le-Moors Hartiers 11:27 25 108$George Whittaker Blackburn Harriers

4 134 Ethan Warren Preston Harriers 11:33 26 388 Jasper Smith Blackburn Harriers

5 516 Harvey Ashworth Blackburn Harriers 11:49 27 112Lennon Jackson Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
6 127 Mark Roberts Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 11:52 28 136 Maxwell Hereward Rossendale Harriers

7 109 Daniel Lilley Chorley AC & T 11:52 29 118 Jack Newton Lancaster & Morecambe

8 386 Gregor Anderson Preston Harriers 11:56 30 102 Jack Viliers Barlick Fell Runners

9 120 Tobias Swarbrick Lancaster & Morecambe 12:11 31 393 Joe Bowles Chorley AC & T

10 114 Henry Harbord Hyndburn AC 12:11 32 135Jamie Clayton Rossendale Harriers

11 199lIsaac Simmonite Horwich R M | Harriers 12:17 33  139Jack Smith Rossendale Harriers

12 141 Jack Hughes Wigan & Dist Harriers 12:24 34 125Jack Hitchmough Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
13 103 Ethan Barbarewicz Blackburn Harriers 12:34 35 333 Alex Matthew Lancaster & Morecambe
14 137 Joe Hopley Rossendale Harriers 12:38 36 519 Johnny Goodacre Blackpool Wyre & Fylde
15 110Joe Mitchell Chorley AC & T 12:41 37 399 Luke Leadbeatter Lancaster & Morecambe
16 144 Benjamin Box Preston Harriers 1250 38 272 Ned Gilkes Preston Harriers

17 106 Kyle TaylorPomfret Blackburn Harriers 1252 39 105Kieran Carroll Blackburn Harriers

18 119 Freddie Pearson Lancaster & Morecambe 12:54 40 140Joe Sims Trawden AC

19 126 Thomas Ralfs Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 12:57 41 104 Sebastian Burton Blackburn Harriers

20 116 Jack Collett Lancaster & Morecambe 13.00 42 524 Wil Davis Chorley AC & T

21 101 Eliott Phillips Barlick Fell Runners 13:03 43 123 Shaun French Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
22 107 Rory Teare Blackburn Harriers 13:03 44 510 Harry Berchry Trawden AC

Under 13 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teamsare calculated

1 Preston Harriers 30 — 2 Thomas Barnes 4 Ethan Warren 8 Gregor Anderson 16 Benjamin Box

2 Lancaster & Morecambe 48 — 1 Rhys Ashton 9 Tobias Swarbrick 18 Freddie Pearson 20 Jack Collett

3 Blackburn Harriers 57 — 5 Harvey Ashworth 13 Ethan Barbarewicz 17 Kyle TaylorPomfret22 Rory Teare

4 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 81 — 6 Mark Roberts 19 Thomas Ralfs 23 Nicholas Usher 33 JackHitchmough
5 Chorley AC& T 93 — 7 Daniel Lilley 15 Joe Mitchell 30 Joe Bowles 41 Will Davis

6 Rossendale Harriers 104 — 14 Joe Hopley 27 Maxwell Hereward 31 Jamie Clayton 32 Jack Smith

Under 13 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time

1 273 Scarlett Sutton Preston Harriers 12:12 29 191 Nell Edmondson Rossendale Harriers

2 162 Olivia Leigh Chorley AC & T 12:15 30 158Isabelle Farren Chorley AC & T

3 154 Eleesha Charnley Blackburn Harriers 12:40 31 186 Catherine Perry Northern AC

4 151 Hollie Cubbon Blackburn Harriers 12:44 32 42 Amelia Dugdale Trawden AC

5 385 Jessica Watson Preston Harriers 1249 33 156 Bethany Whipp Blackpool Wyre & Fylde
6 100 Ella Crowe Northern AC 1250 34 190Isabelle Cunningham Rossendale Harriers

7 49 Charlotte Corrigan Hyndburn AC 12:52 35 294 Sophie Ashworth Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
8 197 Sophie Stanworth Trawden AC 1257 36 161 Amy Heaton Chorley AC & T

9 44 Faye Houghton Preston Harriers 13.07 37 182 Sydney Ramsden Lytham St Annes RR

10 96Imogen Blackwell Preston Harriers 13:08 38 192 Charlotte Mountfield Rossendale Harriers

11 198 Abigail Stratton Trawden AC 13:32 39 43 Hannah Eccles Trawden AC

12 168 Ella Dorrington Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 13:32 40 179Kate Sutcliffe Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
13 172 Libby Huxley Hyndburn AC 13:36 41  40Kate Waddington Chorley AC & T

14 176 Kirsty Maher Lancaster & Morecambe 13:37 42 174Cleo Hanafin Lancaster & Morecambe
15 142 Maisie Burns Wigan & Dist Harriers 13:39 43 157 Amber Boardman Chorley AC & T

16 193 Holly Pegg Rossendale Harriers 13:44 44 177 Olivia Morgan Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
17 153 Leah Hoole Blackburn Harriers 13:44 45 390Kirsten Coleran Blackburn Harriers

18 196 Paige Singleton Trawden AC 1346 46 166 Alice Singleton Chorley AC& T

19 188 Grace Brown Preston Harriers 13:49 47 194 Daisie Young Rossendale Harriers

20  50Emily Magson Preston Harriers 13:51 48 170Keira Stevenson Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
21 187 Olivia Miller Preston Harriers 1356 49 189 Grace Kelly Ribble Valley AC

22 178 Gabrielle Morris Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 1359 50 171Emily Hutchinson Hyndburn AC

23 39 Larissa Hannam Lancaster & Morecambe 14:00 51 268 Bethany Wheatcroft Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
24  95Emily Reynolds Preston Harriers 14:02 52 517 Molly Nicholls Blackburn Harriers

25 146 Holly Crook Trawden AC 14:07 53 183 Rebecca Tate Lytham St Annes RR

26 155Lucy Tickle Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 14:12 54 169 Bronia Olszewska Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
27 195Ellie Singleton Trawden AC 14:13 55 152Ella Hardman Blackburn Harriers

28 94 Grace Wignall Preston Harriers 14:15

Under 13 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

5 Jessica Watson
11 Abigail Stratton

1 Scarlett Sutton
8 Sophie Stanworth

10 Imogen Blackwell
25 Holly Crook

1 Preston Harriers 25 —
2 Trawden AC 62 —

9 Faye Houghton
18 Paige Singleton

13:06
13:11
13:22
13:28
13:34
13:37
13:39
13:50
13:53
13:55
13:56
13:56
14:14
14:40
15:01
15:11
15:36
15:37
15:57
16:11
16:35
18:55

14:18
14:21
14:25
14:34
14:36
14:45
14:46
14:48
14:52
15:12
15:13
15:17
15:24
15:28
15:36
15:40
15:44
15:59
16:01
16:11
16:20
16:25
16:33
16:40
17:21
17:42
18:22

3 Blackburn Harriers 69 — 3 EleeshaCharnley 4 Hollie Cubbon 17 Leah Hoole 45 Kirsten Coleran

4 Chorley AC& T 109 — 2 Olivia Leigh 30 Isabelle Farren 36 Amy Heaton 41 Kate Waddington

5 Rossendale Harriers 117 — 16 HollyPegg 29 NellEdmondson 34 Isabelle Cunningham38 Charlotte
Mountfield

6 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 146 — 12 EllaDorrington 35 Sophie Ashworth 48 Keira Stevenson 51 Bethany Wheatcroft
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Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 7th January 2017

Pos Num Name
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225 Matthew Mackay
221 Benjamin Preddy
203 Matthew Ramsden
216 Tom Dickinson

215 William Pyle

214 Matthew Knowles
520 Matthew Fazakerley
205 Leon Thomas

218 Thomas Hankin
204 Jamie Teare

207 James Smith

521 Sam Hodkinson
210 Nicholas Hennessey
202 Bradley Meikleham
206 Joseph Lund

228 Joel Taylor

220 Oliver Sutcliffe

1 Blackburn Harriers

2 Rossendale Harriers

3 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
5 Chorley AC& T

Pos Num Name
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231 Amy-Nicola Davies
38 Finty Royle

240 Briony Holt

259 Lorna Spiers

257 Phoebe Coates

261 Emma Fulton

255 Kate Cashin

256 Alice Cashin

234 Danielle Whipp

245 Ruby Frankland

239 Bethany Reid

244 Nichola Moynihan

263 Caitlyn Preddy

242 Millie Stubbs

526 Kate Danby

237 Elsa Miller

248 Amelia Hitchmough

1 Northern AC
2 Chorley AC& T
3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
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Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Club Time
Rossendale Harriers 12:26 18 223 Max Cunningham Rossendale Harriers 14:29
Preston Harriers 12:47 19 208 Jack Tickle Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 14:32
Blackburn Harriers 12:49 20 209 Oliver Goldthorp Chorley AC & T 14:38
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 13:03 21 224 Ryan Heneghan Rossendale Harriers 14:45
Lancaster & Morecambe 13:06 22 522 Stanley Grewar Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 14:48
Lancaster & Morecambe 13:08 23 392Ben Wilson Chorley AC & T 14:53
Preston Harriers 13:18 24 331 Harry Wood Ribble Valley AC 14:59
Blackburn Harriers 13:25 25 226 Kurtis Mitton Rossendale Harriers 14:59
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 13:38 26 227 Charlie Parkinson Rossendale Harriers 15:11
Blackburn Harriers 1341 27 219 Matthew Russo Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 15:11
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 13:50 28 201 Luke Ingleson Blackburn Harriers 15:37
Blackburn Harriers 13:;54 29 211 Adam Stevenson Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 16:23
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 13:;59 30 391 Luke Wilson Chorley AC & T 16:32
Blackburn Harriers 14:01 31 200Thomas Betty Blackburn Harriers 16:35
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 14:.06 32 45 Aaron Woods Chorley AC & T 16:55
Rossendale Harriers 14:21 33 299 Aaron Lundie Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 19:19
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 14:25
Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
33 — 3 Matthew Ramsden 8 Leon Thomas 10 Jamie Teare 12 Sam Hodkinson
56 — 1 Matthew Mackay 16 Joel Taylor 18 Max Cunningham 21 Ryan Heneghan
57 — 4 TomDickinson 9 ThomasHankin 17 Oliver Sutcliffe 27 Matthew Russo
97 — 13 Nicholas Hennessey22 Stanley Grewar 29 Adam Stevenson 33 Aaron Lundie
105 — 20 Oliver Goldthorp 23 Ben Wilson 30 Luke Wilson 32 Aaron Woods
Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS
Club Time
Blackburn Harriers 14:38 18 238 Jessica Mitchell Chorley AC & T 17:16
Red Rose Runners 14:48 19 258 Lydia Morris Northern AC 17:21
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 15:.00 20 235Hollie Winstanley Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 17:23
Northern AC 15:16 21 2650rla Holt Rossendale Harriers 17:30
Northern AC 15:19 22 236 Charlotte Lavin Chorley AC & T 17:34
Preston Harriers 15:23 23 241 Natasha Olszewska Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 17:49
Northern AC 15:28 24 247 Anna Harrison Lancaster & Morecambe 17:59
Northern AC 15:34 25 232Hollie Oldham Blackburn Harriers 18:18
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 1543 26 249 Francesca Price Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 18:27
Lancaster & Morecambe 15:44 27 233 Alex Taylor Blackburn Harriers 18:33
Chorley AC & T 1546 28 515Georgina Ainscough Chorley AC & T 18:41
Hyndburn AC 15:58 29 267 Jasmine Aherne Trawden AC 18:53
Preston Harriers 16:03 30 243 Liberty Thompson Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 19:28
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 16:22 31 253 Laura Bremner Lytham St Annes RR 19:39
Preston Harriers 16:31 32 252Lucy Bohannon Lytham St Annes RR 20:36
Chorley AC & T 16:58 33 394 Holly Anderson Lytham St Annes RR 20:59
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 17:09
Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
24 — 4 Lorna Spiers 5 Phoebe Coates 7 Kate Cashin 8 Alice Cashin
67 — 11 Bethany Reid 16 ElsaMiller 18 Jessica Mitchell 22 Charlotte Lavin
70 — 3 Briony Holt 14 Millie Stubbs 23 Natasha Olszewska30 Liberty Thompson
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Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 7th January 2017

Pos Num Name

O©CO~NOUDWNE

e
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1
2
3
4

312 Daniel Jones
317 David Mullarkey
318 Nathan Dunn
323 Jack Dee-Ingham
529 Thomas Bowe
387 Will Howard

311 Adam Jones

310 RossHarrison
316 George Dickinson
302 Kian Davis

322 Josh Whitehead
321 Byron Sowerby

Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Preston Harriers
Lancaster & Morecambe
Chorley AC& T

5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

Pos Num Name

O~NOOAWNE

1

525 Eleanor Ward

286 Ella Moulding
284 Laura Dickinson
285 Alice Miller

287 Sophie Rotherham
278 Lydia Wilcock

280 Eve Hutchinson
291 Corinna Howorth

Preston Harriers

2 Blackburn Harriers

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos
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Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:

Internet: http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

366 Rebecca Storrie

544 Elizabeth Greenwood
369 Eleanor Bolton

370 Sophie Murphy

341 Jessica Rogers

347 Mary Hodgson

353 Corinne Molyneux

Under 17 - Men — FINAL RESULTS

Club

Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Manx Harriers

Preston Harriers

Wigan & Dist Harriers
Lancaster & Morecambe
Preston Harriers

Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Manx Harriers

Chorley AC & T
Rossendale Harriers
Preston Harriers

Under 17 - Men — TEAM RESULTS

8 Ross Harrison
12 Byron Sowerby
17 Thomas Knowles
23 John Linford
22 Reece Lawrence

Time
17:30
17:44
17:58
18:16
18:20
18:47
18:50
18:53
19:00
19:04
19:46
19:58

16 — 1 Daniel Jones
21 — 3 NathanDunn
35 — 5 Thomas Bowe
51 — 10 Kian Davis
63 — 20 Curtis Holt
Club Time
Preston Harriers 21:32
Preston Harriers 21:59
Manx Harriers 22:50
Preston Harriers 23:22
Preston Harriers 23:30
Chorley AC & T 23:45
Hyndburn AC 2351
Rossendale Harriers 24:01

Under 17 - Women — TEAM RESULTS

2 EllaMoulding
11 Hannah Cookson

Ladies - U20 — FINAL RESULTS

7 — 1 Eleanor Ward

34 — 9 MaddieElliott
Club Time
Northern AC 26:04
Blackburn Harriers 26:21
Ribble Valley AC 2752
Rossendale Harriers 28:.01
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 28:49
Lancaster & Morecambe 28:53
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 31:31

Ladies - U20 — TEAM RESULTS

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

7 Adam Jones

6 Will Howard

13 Joseph Twigg
18 George Norris
21 Simon Wilshaw

Under 17 - Women — FINAL RESULTS

9

10
11
12
13
14
15

530 Joseph Twigg
320 Matias Grixti
313 James Metcalfe
314 Glen Sherwin
308 Thomas Knowles
304 George Norris
301 Nicholas Smith
306 Curtis Holt

307 Simon Wilshaw
397 Reece Lawrence
303 John Linford
548 Harris Beirne

275 Maddie Elliott
283 Morag Molyneux
276 Hannah Cookson
282 Flossie Dickinson
288 Charlotte Morris
277 Charlie Coy

528 Freya Black

No complete teams

4 Alice Miller
14 Charlie Coy

Lancaster & Morecambe
Preston Harriers

Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Lancaster & Morecambe
Chorley AC & T

Blackburn Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Chorley AC & T

Chorley AC & T

Blackburn Harriers
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Blackburn Harriers

Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Preston Harriers

Blackburn Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
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20:01
20:01
20:39
20:42
20:54
21:26
21:42
21:49
22:27
23:.04
23:33
23:34

24:10
24:13
24:45
25:13
25:56
27:21
28:58



Lancashire Cross Country Championships

at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 7th January 2017
Ladies — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos
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527 Louisa PowellSmith L35
342 Emily Japp

362 Rachael Franklin
374 Ruth Jones

364 Elissa Morris
368 Nichola Jackson
363 Gail Griffiths
366 Rebecca Storrie
365 Karen Shimmin
348 Sarah Hodgson
544 Elizabeth Greenwood
541 Joanne Nelson L45
375 Tessa Robinson L35
557 Laura Hesketh

549 Emma Taylor

351 Hannah Bateson
339 Victoria Mousley
565 Lauren Gowland
369 Eleanor Bolton

361 Joanna Goorney
370 Sophie Murphy
583 Caroline Mayers
340 Beckie Taylor

341 Jessica Rogers

347 Mary Hodgson

337 Lorraine Slater

379 Christina Singleton
346 Ellen Sagar-Hesketh

L50

L35

L45

L45

L45
L35

336 Rachel Villiers L35
539 Emma EssexCrosby

371 Natalie Murphy L45
523 Jenny Clark L35
532 Amie McAvoy

382 Carmel Sullivan L50

353 Corinne Molyneux

Manx Harriers

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde
Blackburn Harriers
Lancaster & Morecambe
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Lytham St Annes RR
Trawden AC

10 Garstang AC

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos
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527 Louisa PowellSmith L35

363 Gail Griffiths L50
541 Joanne Nelson L45
375 Tessa Robinson L35
339 Victoria Mousley L35
361 Joanna Goorney L45
583 Caroline Mayers L45
337 Lorraine Slater L45
379 Christina Singleton L35
336 Rachel Villiers L35
371 Natalie Murphy L45
523 Jenny Clark L35
382 Carmel Sullivan L50
359 Melanie Koth L40
540 Donna Airey L35
367 Marian Hesketh L60

41 Cassandra Smedley L35

380 Dawn Tibbs L45
555 Laura Lawler L45
559 Irene Roche L55
550 Teresa DeCurtis L45
538 Stasia Bligh L40

Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Lytham St Annes RR
Trawden AC

Rossendale Harriers

Club Time
1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 24:25 36 359 Melanie Koth L40 1 Lytham St Annes RR
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 24:34 37 540Donna Airey L35 7 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Manx Harriers 25:16 38 373 Louise Waller Rossendale Harriers
Salford Harriers 25:19 39 367 Marian Hesketh L60 1 Preston Harriers
Manx Harriers 25:37 40 41Cassandra Smedley L35 8 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers 25:54 41 535 Sadie Speign Accrington Road Runners
1 Manx Harriers 25:57 42 380Dawn Tibbs L45 6 Trawden AC
Northern AC 26:04 43 555Laura Lawler L45 7 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde
Manx Harriers 26:16 44 559Irene Roche L55 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Lancaster & Morecambe 26:17 45 550 Teresa DeCurtis L45 8 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Blackburn Harriers 26:21 46 538 Stasia Bligh L40 2 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde
1 Darwen Dashers 26:28 47 518Lisa Stansfield L40 3 Rossendale Harriers
2 Salford Harriers 26:54 48 547 Angela Shian L35 9 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 27:02 49 564 Julia Rushton L50 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Accrington Road Runners 27:08 50 566 Elma Ikin L45 9 Rossendale Harriers
Lancaster & Morecambe 27:10 51 384 Jenny McAndrew L40 4 Trawden AC
3 Blackburn Harriers 27:18 52 533 Sheena Cottam L4510 Garstang AC
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 27:47 53 378Yvonne Sharpe L50 4 Trawden AC
Ribble Valley AC 27:52 54 581 Verity Brown Trawden AC
2 Lytham St Annes RR 27:59 55 381Bernadette DickinsonL50 5 Wesham Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers 28:01 56 356Kirsten Burnett L40 5 Lytham St Annes RR
3 Manx Harriers 28:15 57 377Linda Ensby L50 6 Trawden AC
Blackburn Harriers 28:17 58 338Lyndsay Davies L40 6 Blackburn Harriers
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 28:49 59 350 Miriam Rosen L65 1 Lancaster & Morecambe
Lancaster & Morecambe 28:53 60 349 Lisa Preston L4511 Lancaster & Morecambe
4 Barlick Fell Runners 28:53 61 531 Mary Hewitt L60 2 Garstang AC
4 Trawden AC 28:56 62 558 Judith Deakin L70 1 Preston Harriers
Hyndburn AC 29:36 63 514 Carly Rowlands L50 7 Trawden AC
5 Barlick Fell Runners 29:45 64 542 Judith Carey L3510 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers 30:42 65 358 Sylvia Gittins L70 2 Lytham St Annes RR
5 Rossendale Harriers 30:49 66 345Susan Allen L55 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
6 Thornton Cleveleys 3052 67 376 Maxine Betts L4512 Trawden AC
Garstang AC 31:06 68 343Christine Leathley L65 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
2 Wesham Road Runners 31:15 69 360 Dawn Lock L70 3 Lytham St Annes RR
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 31:31
Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
15 — 3 RachaelFranklin 5 Elissa Morris 7 Gail Griffiths
44 — 2 EmilyJapp 18 Lauren Gowland 24 Jessica Rogers
51 — 11 Elizabeth Greenwood17 Victoria Mousley 23 Beckie Taylor
51 — 10 Sarah Hodgson 16 Hannah Bateson 25 Mary Hodgson
52 — 1 Louisa PowellSmith 14 Laura Hesketh 37 Donna Airey
75 — 6 Nichola Jackson 30 Emma EssexCrosby39 Marian Hesketh
90 — 21 Sophie Murphy 31 Natalie Murphy 38 Louise Waller
112 — 20 Joanna Goorney 36 Melanie Koth 56 Kirsten Burnett
120 — 27 Christina Singleton 42 Dawn Tibbs 51 Jenny McAndrew
146 — 33 Amie McAvoy 52 Sheena Cottam 61 Mary Hewitt
Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS
Club Time 23 518Lisa Stansfield L40 3 R dale Harri
: . isa Stansfiel ossendale Harriers
% ﬁgﬁoﬂgﬁiggors Harriers gggg 24 547 Angela Shian L35 9 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
1 Darwen Dashers 2608 25 564 Julia Rushton L50 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
2 Salford Harriers 26.'5 4 26 566 Elma Ikin L45 9 Rossendale Harriers
3 Blackburn Harriers 27:18 27 384 Jenny McAndrew L40 4 Trawden AC
2 Lytham St Annes RR 2759 28 533 Sheena Cottam L4510 Garstang AC
3 Manx Harriers 28:15 29 378Yvonne Shar_pe_ L50 4 Trawden AC
4 Barlick Fell Runners 28:53 30 381Bernadette DickinsonL50 5 Wesham Road Runners
4 Trawden AC 28:56 31 356 Kirsten Burnett L40 5 Lytham St Annes RR
5 Barlick Fell Runners 29245 32 377Linda Ensby L50 6 Trawden AC
5 Rossendale Harriers 301 49 33 338 Lyndsay Davies L40 6 Blackburn Harriers
6 Thomton Cleveleys 30252 34 350 Miriam Rosen L65 1 Lancaster & Morecambe
2 Wesham Road Runners 31215 35 349 Lisa Preston L4511 Lancaster & Morecambe
1 Lytham St Annes RR 311 42 36 531Mary Hewitt L60 2 Garstang AC
7 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 31.'54 37 558 Judith Deakin L70 1 Preston Harriers
1 Preston Harriers 32'.31 38 514 Car!y Rowlands L50 7 Trawden AC )
8 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 32:38 39 542 Judlt_h Carey L3510 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
6 Trawden AC 3313 40 358 Sylvia Gittins L70 2 Lytham St Annes RR
7 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 3309 41 345Susan Allen L55 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 33:34 42 376Maxine Betts L4512 Trawden AC )
8 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 34.'00 43 343 Christine Leathley L65 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
2 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 3431 44 360 Dawn Lock L70 3 Lytham St Annes RR

Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS

33 — 1 Louisa PowellSmith
51 — 6 Joanna Goorney
54 — 9 Christina Singleton
60 — 11 Natalie Murphy

15 Donna Airey
14 Melanie Koth
18 Dawn Tibbs
23 Lisa Stansfield

Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
-- full results will be available for downloading tonight

26 Elmalkin

17 Cassandra Smedley
31 Kirsten Burnett
27 Jenny McAndrew

graham@race-results.co.uk Srent
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31:42
31:54
32:13
32:31
32:38
33:09
33:13
33:29
33:34
34:00
34:31
34:39
34:49
35:36
35:44
36:12
36:56
38:14
38:18
38:39
39:07
39:37
40:07
40:17
41:04
41:.07
43:45
44:12
44:13
45:25
46:14
46:28
51:20
53:25

34:39
34:49
35:36
35:44
36:12
36:56
38:14
38:39
39:07
39:37
40:07
40:17
41:04
41:.07
43:45
44:12
44:13
45:25
46:14
46:28
51:20
53:25



Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 7th January 2017
Senior Men — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

CoO~NOUDWNE

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

571 Patrick Dever

490 Gary Priestley

405 Chris Arthur

486 Thomas Cornthwaite
449 Alan Corlett

495 Steven Snape
460 Daniel Bebbington
471 Callum Davidson
563 William Onek

494 Stuart Robinson
401 Thomas Corrigan
567 Luke Betts

412 Tim Raynes

429 Daniel Collinge
498 Oliver Langford
462 Tiarnan Crorken
534 Jack Hindle

463 Jake Lonsdale
406 Thomas Blaney
417 Joseph Monk

569 Adam Scicca

435 Gary Shaw

478 Marcus Preedy
497 Chris Tully

501 Nick Gaskell

536 Christopher Durney
410 Christopher Davies
453 Michael Garrett
402 Marc Hartley

404 Stephen Chew
509 Mark Leadbeatter
459 Thomas Marchant
480 Nick Schofield
594 Shaun Livesey
604 Daniel Hayes

441 Kieran Rowlands
605 Matthew Harris
499 Jeff Prest

483 Joe Waller

562 Lee Parrington
556 Joe Greenwood
450 Gianni Epifani
479 Connor Richardson
452 Stephen Garrett
474 Andrew Grenfell
403 Christopher Smale
415 Paul Guinan

601 Daniel Mills

413 Richard Stones
568 Mark Aspinall

489 John Lloyd

551 Matt Nuttall

597 Daniel Walsh

590 Mark Walsh

470 Ben Ratcliffe

591 Michael O’Donnell
416 Joseph Howe

436 Richard Stevenson
570 Neil Holding

575 Peter Coates

422 John Horrocks

600 Daniel Balshaw
475 lain Hazell

588 Darren Fishwick
430 Matthew Duckworth
596 John Wright

485 Kris Armitage

586 Thomas Howarth
603 Chris EssexCrosby
455 Joseph Ricciardi
447 Neil Tate

456 Paul Rodgers

1 Salford Harriers

2 BlackbumHarriers

3 PrestonHarriers

4 Rossendale Harriers

5 Barlick Fell Runners

6 Manx Harriers

7 Clayton-Le-MoorsHarriers
8 ChorleyAC&T

9 Lytham StAnnesRR

10 TrawdenAC

11 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde
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u20

u20
u20
u20

u20

V40
u20

V45
u20
V40
V45

u20
V50
V40

u20
V40

V45

3

u2010

V50
V45
V55
V45
V45
V50
V40

V55
V40

V45

V50

V40

4

7

u2011

97 —

9 —
144 —
183 —
204 — 1
61— 5
332 —
367 —
475 —
506 —
569 —

Club

Preston Harriers

Salford Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Salford Harriers

Manx Harriers

Salford Harriers

Preston Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Lancaster & Morecambe
Salford Harriers

Barlick Fell Runners
Sale Harriers Manchester
Blackburn Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Stoke

Preston Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Preston Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Chorley AC & T

Burnley AC

Rossendale Harriers
Salford Harriers
Trawden AC

Preston Harriers
Blackburn Harriers

Manx Harriers

Barlick Fell Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Lancaster & Morecambe
Pendle AC

Rossendale Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde
Lancaster & Morecambe
Rossendale Harriers
Trafford AC

Rossendale Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Lytham St Annes RR
Manx Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Manx Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Blackburn Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Blackburn Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Salford Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Darwen Dashers

Ribble Valley AC
Chorley AC & T
Blackburn Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
West Pennine Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Chorley AC & T

Barlick Fell Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Chorley AC & T
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde
Rossendale Harriers
Lytham St Annes RR
Horwich R M | Harriers
Manx Harriers

Lytham St Annes RR
Manx Harriers

Time
31:33
32:04
32:47
33:.01
33:.02
33:10
33:19
33:21
33:28
33:31
33:34
33:42
33:45
34:00
34:28
34:33
34:56
35:01
35:07
35:12
35:15
35:25
35:30
35:31
36:00
36:11
36:12
36:14
36:28
36:32
36:35
36:37
36:39
36:40
36:53
36:55
36:58
37:.02
37.07
37:11
37:15
37:23
37:28
37:30
37:45
37:55
37:58
38:09
38:14
38:15
38:19
38:20
38:23
38:47
38:55
38:59
39:.07
39:10
39:13
39:20
39:21
39:31
39:33
39:45
39:50
39:52
39:59
40:03
40:08
40:12
40:29
40:36

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

553 James Dalgleish
428 Ryan Sciacca
481 Craig Stansfield
537 Alan Durney

505 Jamie Mcllvenny
482 Thornton Taylor
607 Samuel Harrison
598 Mark Almond
500 Paul Brown

507 Simon Denye
473 Toby Evans

465 Ben Read

573 Andrew Orr

469 Stephen Woodruffe
466 Chris Wales

582 Oliver Dickinson
448 Paul Veevers
606 Alan Life

424 Stuart Kilmartin
578 Phil Iddon

589 Warren Smith
577 Paul Sparrow
414 John Cookson
546 Michael Wrigley
437 John Wilcock

421 Andrew Simm
468 Frank Nightingale
587 Ross McKelvie
593 Chris Balderson
599 Steve Myerscough
561 Darran Bowles
502 David Howard
602 Craig Greenough
445 Terry Hellings
472 Ben Edmondson
398 George Pier

560 Daniel Maynard
506 John Collier

572 Michael McGeown
477 Alan Lundberg-Bury
423 David Kershaw
438 Calvin Ferguson
554 Marco Magio
451 Andrew Falconer
576 Steven Melling
457 Paul Kinnin

492 Trevor Rayner
574 Andy Quinn

608 Mark Selby

545 Alan Appleby

V40 8

V45 8
V50 5

V60 1

V45 9
V40 9
V4010
V4510
u2012
V4511
V50 6
V4011

V50 7
V4512
V4513
V50 8
V4514
V4012
V4013
V50 9

V5010

V5011
V4014
V4515
V60 2
V4516
V60 3
V4015
U2013

V60 4
V60 5
V5012
V60 6

u2014
V60 7
V4016
V5013
V4517

V65 1

330 Kevin FentonClough V4017

431 James Hickie
325 Danny Teare
504 John McDonald
411 Andrew Knowles

V55 3
V4518
V5014
V5015

464 Michael McLoughlin V60 8

584 Alan Hartley

V4018

396 Christopher LawrenceV5016

592 Stephen Breckell
484 Paul Young
434 David Scott
408 lan Clarkson
552 Ryan Atkins
579 Alan Wilkinson
543 Carl Carey
508 Ben Wrigley
503 Simon Lister
419 Simon Scarr
595 Paul Jackson
426 Carl Prince
580 John Winters

Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS

2 GaryPriestley

3 ChrisArthur 13
1 PatiickDever 7
8  CallumDavidson 23
1 ThomasCorrigan 29
Alan Corlett 28
Daniel Collinge 50
AdamScicca 56
JoeGreenwood 68
NickGaskell 7
DanielHayes 66

4 ThomasComthwaite

TimRaynes
Daniel Bebbington
MarcusPreedy
MarcHartiey
Michael Garrett
MarkAspinall
Michael O'Donnell
ThomasHowarth
JamieMclivenny
JohnWright

6
17
16
33
30
42
58
61
71
81
94

V65 2

V70 1
V5017
V4019
V65 3
V4519

V4520
V5018
V5019
V4521
V80 1

StevenSnape 10 StuartRobinson
JackHindle 19 ThomasBlaney
TiamanCrorken 18 JakeLonsdale
Nick Schofield 37 MatthewHarris
StephenChew 40 LeeParrington
Gianni Epifani 44 StephenGarrett
Richard Stevenson 60 PeterCoates

JohnHorocks 64 DarenFishwick
Neil Tate 89 PaulVeevers

PaulBrown 96 Michael Wrigley
Paul Sparrow 98 AndrewSimm

graham@race-results.co.uk

Lancaster & Morecambe 40:36
Chorley AC & T 40:42
Rossendale Harriers 40:51
Preston Harriers 41:05
Trawden AC 41:06
Rossendale Harriers 41:20
Red Rose Runners 41:26
Blackburn Harriers 41:31
Trawden AC 41:37
Wesham Road Runners 41:53
Rossendale Harriers 42:00
Preston Harriers 42:16
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 42:32
Red Rose Runners 42:34
Preston Harriers 42:45
Manx Harriers 42:55
Lytham St Annes RR 42:59
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 43:18
Chorley AC & T 43:20
Chorley AC & T 43:36
Blackburn Harriers 43:49
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 43:51
Blackburn Harriers 4357
Trawden AC 44:04
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 44:07
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 44:11
Red Rose Runners 44:17
Lytham St Annes RR 44:18
Blackburn Harriers 44:49
Wesham Road Runners 44:52
Chorley AC & T 45:24
Trawden AC 45:30
Blackburn Harriers 45:38
Lytham St Annes RR 45:44
Rossendale Harriers 45:49
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 45:52
Blackburn Harriers 45:56
Wesham Road Runners 46:03
Chorley AC & T 46:04
Rossendale Harriers 46:22
Chorley AC & T 46:25
Darwen Dashers 46:30
Blackburn Harriers 46:31
Manx Harriers 46:32
Rossendale Harriers 46:34
Northern AC 46:40
Salford Harriers 46:53
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 47:05
Lytham St Annes RR 47:23
Preston Harriers 48:09
Trawden AC 48:21
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 48:40
Blackburn Harriers 48:48
Trawden AC 48:57
Blackburn Harriers 49:03
Preston Harriers 49:09
Blackburn Harriers 49:15
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 49:29
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 50:03
Rossendale Harriers 50:43
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 50:48
Blackburn Harriers 52:36
Trawden AC 52:44
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 53:25
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 54:49
Wesham Road Runners 54:51
Trawden AC 55:51
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 58:02
Chorley AC & T 58:22
Chorley AC & T 59:27
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 1:17:27

24 ChrisTully 51 JohnLloyd

20 JosephMonk 27 ChristopherDavies

26 ChristopherDumey 76 AlanDumey

39 JoeWaller 43 ConnorRichardson

46 ChristopherSmale 48 Daniel Mills

70 JosephRicciardi 72 PaulRodgers

65 MatthewDuckworth ~ 85 AndrewOrr

74 RyanSciacca 91 StuartKilmartin

100 RossMcKelvie 106 TemyHelings

104 DavidHoward 123 KevinFentonClough

136 AlanWilkinson 140 SimonScarr
S



Lancashire Cross Country Championships

at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 7th January 2017

Senior Men (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 435Gary Shaw V40 1 Burnley AC 35:25 39 437 John Wilcock V50 9 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 44:.07
2 501 Nick Gaskell V45 1 Trawden AC 36:00 40 468Frank Nightingale V5010 Red Rose Runners 44:17
3 410 Christopher Davies V40 2 Blackburn Harriers 36:12 41 593 Chris Balderson V5011 Blackburn Harriers 44:49
4 453 Michael Garrett V45 2 Manx Harriers 36:14 42 599 Steve Myerscough V4014 Wesham Road Runners 44:52
5 480 Nick Schofield V50 1 Rossendale Harriers 36:39 43 561 Darran Bowles V4515 Chorley AC & T 45:24
6 594 Shaun Livesey V40 3 Blackburn Harriers 36:40 44 502David Howard V60 2 Trawden AC 45:30
7 499 Jeff Prest V40 4 Trafford AC 37:02 45 602Craig Greenough V4516 Blackburn Harriers 45:38
8 450 Gianni Epifani V45 3 Manx Harriers 37:23 46 445Terry Hellings V60 3 Lytham St Annes RR 45:44
9 403 Christopher Smale V50 2 Barlick Fell Runners 37:55 47 472Ben Edmondson V4015 Rossendale Harriers 45:49
10 415Paul Guinan V45 4 Blackburn Harriers 37:58 48 506 John Collier V60 4 Wesham Road Runners 46:03
11 568 Mark Aspinall V55 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 38:15 49 572Michael McGeown V60 5 Chorley AC & T 46:04
12 551 Matt Nuttall V45 5 Blackburn Harriers 38:20 50 477 Alan Lundberg-Bury V5012 Rossendale Harriers 46:22
13 590 Mark Walsh V45 6 Darwen Dashers 38:47 51 423David Kershaw V60 6 Chorley AC & T 46:25
14 591 Michael O’'Donnell V50 3 Chorley AC & T 3859 52 576 Steven Melling V60 7 Rossendale Harriers 46:34
15 436 Richard Stevenson V40 5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 39:10 53 457 Paul Kinnin V4016 Northern AC 46:40
16 570 Neil Holding V55 2 West Pennine Runners 39:13 54 492Trevor Rayner V5013 Salford Harriers 46:53
17 575 Peter Coates V40 6 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 39220 55 574Andy Quinn V4517 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 47:05
18 588 Darren Fishwick V45 7 Chorley AC & T 39:45 56 545Alan Appleby V65 1 Preston Harriers 48:09
19 596 John Wright V50 4 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 39:;52 57 330Kevin FentonClough V4017 Trawden AC 48:21
20 603 ChrisEssexCrosby V40 7 Horwich R M | Harriers 40:08 58 431 James Hickie V55 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 48:40
21 553 James Dalgleish V40 8 Lancaster & Morecambe 40:36 59 325Danny Teare V4518 Blackburn Harriers 48:48
22 481Craig Stansfield V45 8 Rossendale Harriers 4051 60 504 John McDonald V5014 Trawden AC 4857
23 537 Alan Durney V50 5 Preston Harriers 41:05 61 411 Andrew Knowles V5015 Blackburn Harriers 49:03
24 482 Thornton Taylor V60 1 Rossendale Harriers 41:20 62 464 Michael McLoughlin V60 8 Preston Harriers 49:09
25 598 Mark Almond V45 9 Blackburn Harriers 41:31 63 584 Alan Hartley V4018 Blackburn Harriers 49:15
26 500 Paul Brown V40 9 Trawden AC 41:37 64 396 Christopher LawrenceV5016 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 49:29
27 507 Simon Denye V4010 Wesham Road Runners 41:53 65 592 Stephen Breckell V65 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 50:03
28 473 Toby Evans V4510 Rossendale Harriers 42:00 66 434 David Scott V70 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 50:48
29 573 Andrew Orr V4511 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 42:32 67 408lan Clarkson V5017 Blackburn Harriers 52:36
30 469 Stephen Woodruffe V50 6 Red Rose Runners 42:34 68 552 Ryan Atkins V4019 Trawden AC 52:44
31 466 Chris Wales V4011 Preston Harriers 42:45 69 579 Alan Wilkinson V65 3 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 53:25
32 606 Alan Life V50 7 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 43:18 70 543 Carl Carey V4519 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 54:49
33 424 Stuart Kilmartin V4512 Chorley AC & T 43:20 71 503 Simon Lister V4520 Trawden AC 55:51
34 578 Phil Iddon V4513 Chorley AC & T 43:36 72 419 Simon Scarr V5018 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 58:02
35 589 Warren Smith V50 8 Blackburn Harriers 43:49 73 595 Paul Jackson V5019 Chorley AC & T 58:22
36 577 Paul Sparrow V4514 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 4351 74 426 Carl Prince V4521 Chorley AC & T 59:27
37 414 John Cookson V4012 Blackburn Harriers 43:57 75 580 John Winters V80 1 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 1:17:27
38 546 Michael Wrigley V4013 Trawden AC 44:04
Senior Men (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS

1 Blackburn Harriers 31 — 3 Christopher Davies 6 Shaun Livesey 10 PaulGuinan 12 MattNuttall

2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 72 — 11 Mark Aspinall 15 Richard Stevenson 17 Peter Coates 29 Andrew Orr

3 Rossendale Harriers 79 — 5 Nick Schofield 22 Craig Stansfield 24 Thornton Taylor 28 Toby Evans

4 Chorley AC& T 99 — 14 MichaelO’Donnell 18 Darren Fishwick 33 StuartKilmartin 34 Phillddon

5 Trawden AC 110 — 2 NickGaskell 26 Paul Brown 38 Michael Wrigley 44 David Howard

6 Preston Harriers 172 — 23 Alan Durney 31 Chris Wales 56 Alan Appleby 62 Michael McLoughlin

7 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 196 — 19 John Wright 36 Paul Sparrow 69 Alan Wilkinson 72 Simon Scarr

Senior Men - U20 — FINAL RESULTS
Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 471 Callum Davidson Rossendale Harriers 3321 8 459 Thomas Marchant Pendle AC 36:37
2 462 Tiarnan Crorken Preston Harriers 34:33 9 605 Matthew Harris Rossendale Harriers 36:58
3 534 Jack Hindle Blackburn Harriers 3456 10 479 Connor Richardson Rossendale Harriers 37:28
4 463Jake Lonsdale Preston Harriers 35:01 11 455Joseph Ricciardi Manx Harriers 40:12
5 417 Joseph Monk Blackburn Harriers 35:12 12 465Ben Read Preston Harriers 42:16
6 478 Marcus Preedy Rossendale Harriers 3530 13 398 George Pier Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 45:52
7 536 Christopher Durney Preston Harriers 36:11 14 554 Marco Magio Blackburn Harriers 46:31
Senior Men - U20 — TEAM RESULTS

1 Preston Harriers 13 — 2 Tiarnan Crorken 4 Jake Lonsdale 7 Christopher Durney

2 Rossendale Harriers 16 — 1 CallumDavidson 6 Marcus Preedy 9 Matthew Harris

3 Blackburn Harriers 22 — 3 JackHindle 5 Joseph Monk 14 Marco Magio
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